30
 Sicurgas P21-P22
 Gas leak detectors for methane gas and LPG for civil
environments with catalytic sensor and pre-alarm
 Sicurgas is a device that through a sensitive sensor, detects methane gas concentration (P21) and LPG
concentration (P22) in domestic environments.
 INSTALLATION
Mounting in built-in 3-module boxes, on the wall or in round boxes.

Connection
type
Passage
DN
Power supply Body Maximum
pressure
mbar
Absorption
W
Unit
weight
Kg
ZDVGRM15NA threaded RP 1/2 15 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 16 0,4
ZDVGRM20NA threaded RP 3/4 20 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 16 0,6
ZDVGRM25NA threaded RP 1 25 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 16 0,7
ZDEVRM32NA threaded RP 1 1/4 32 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 16 1,6
ZDEVRM40NA threaded RP 1 1/2 40 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 16 1,6
ZDEVRM50NA threaded RP 2 50 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 16 1,9
ZDEVRMF65NA flanged DN 65 65 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 19 8,2
ZDEVRMF80NA flanged DN 80 80 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 19 8,2
ZDEVRMF100NA flanged DN 100 100 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 19 16
ZDVGRM15NAF threaded RP 1/2 15 24Vac brass 500 16 0,4
ZDVGRM20NAF threaded RP 3/4 20 24Vac brass 500 16 0,6
ZDVGRM25NAF threaded RP 1 25 24Vac brass 500 16 0,7
ZDEVRM32NAF threaded RP 1 1/4 32 24Vac aluminum 500 16 1,6
ZDEVRM40NAF threaded RP 1 1/2 40 24Vac aluminum 500 16 1,6
ZDEVRM50NAF threaded RP 2 50 24Vac aluminum 500 16 1,9
ZDEVRMF65NAF flanged DN 65 65 24Vac aluminum 500 19 8,2
ZDEVRMF80NAF flanged DN 80 80 24Vac aluminum 500 19 8,2
ZDEVRMF100NAF flanged DN 100 100 24Vac aluminum 500 19 16
45
 TECHNICAL FEATURES
Voltage tolerance:  -15% / +10%.
Environment temperature: -15°C / +60°C.

Connection
type
Passage
DN
Power supply Body Maximum
pressure
mbar
Absorption
W
Unit
weight
Kg
ZDVGRM15NC threaded RP 1/2 15 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 0,4
ZDVGRM20NC threaded RP 3/4 20 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 0,7
ZDVGRM25NC threaded RP 1 25 230Vac 50/60Hz brass 500 8 2
ZDEVRM32NC threaded RP 1 1/4 32 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 2
ZDEVRM40NC threaded RP 1 1/2 40 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 2,3
ZDEVRM50NC threaded RP 2 50 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF65NC flanged DN 65 65 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF80NC flanged DN 80 80 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 12 17
ZDEVRMF100NC flanged DN 100 100 230Vac 50/60Hz aluminum 500 45 16
ZDVGRM15NCF threaded RP 1/2 15 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 0,4
ZDVGRM20NCF threaded RP 3/4 20 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 0,7
ZDVGRM25NCF threaded RP 1 25 24Vac/dc brass 500 8 2
ZDEVRM32NCF threaded RP 1 1/4 32 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 2
ZDEVRM40NCF threaded RP 1 1/2 40 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 2,3
ZDEVRM50NCF threaded RP 2 50 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF65NCF flanged DN 65 65 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 7,6
ZDEVRMF80NCF flanged DN 80 80 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 12 17
ZDEVRMF100NCF flanged DN 100 100 24Vac/dc aluminum 500 45 16
47
 TECHNICAL FEATURES
Voltage tolerance: -15% / +10%.
Environment temperature: -15°C / +60°C.